505874538 01/21/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5921366

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	PARTIAL CONVEYANCE AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL SIMMONS	09/04/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAVID MICHALSKI
Street Address:	8110 EAST BOULEVARD DR
City:	ALEXANDRIA
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22308
Name:	ELIF MICHALSKI
Street Address:	8110 EAST BOULEVARD DR
City:	ALEXANDRIA
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22308

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9685054
Patent Number:	9754466
Patent Number:	10309596

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)940-1142

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7039661167

Email: gmitchell@juneaumitchell.com

Correspondent Name: WILLIAM G MITCHELL Address Line 1: 1727 KING STREET

Address Line 2: #300

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MICHAELSKI 2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: WILLIAM G MITCHELL

PATENT REEL: 051655 FRAME: 0511

505874538

SIGNATURE:	/ William G Mitchell /	
DATE SIGNED:	01/21/2020	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Patent Business Agreement 10 Percent#page1.tif		

PATENT REEL: 051655 FRAME: 0512

Paten/Business Agreement

This agreement is made on 9/4/19 by and between Mike Simmons (Seller) and David Michalski and Elif Michalski (Buyer).

Buyer agrees to pay Seller the sum of \$20,000 with the first payment of \$6500 due on 9/4/19 of which \$2500 has already been paid, \$4500 due on 9/23/19, \$4500 due on 10/7/19, and the last payment of \$4500 will be due on 10/21/19.

Seller agrees to the following:

- 1) Seller will grant Buyer an additional 10% overall ownership interest in Mike Simmons's patents to include but not limited to U.S Patent No. 10,309,596 BE, US Patent No. 9,754,466 B2; and US Patent No. 9,685,054 B2 and any products developed from the patents, thereby giving Buyer a total ownership interest of 10% overall which includes any modifications or amendments to the patents or products developed by or for Seller or any entity controlled directly or indirectly by Seller or in which Seller has any interest.
- 2) Seller agrees that Buyer will receive 20% overall of any sale price or gross revenue generated from any patents or products developed by or for Seller or any entity controlled directly or indirectly by Seller or in which Seller has any interest and sold or licensed to JCI or any other company.
- 3) Seller agrees pay Buyer 15% overall of any gross income generated from any patents or products developed by or for Seller or any entity controlled directly or indirectly by Seller or in which Seller has any interest and IdeaPros.
- 4) Buyer and Seller agree to share equally in the ownership of the wall plate, any light bulb that includes an adjustable lumens and/or wattage features, one and/or two piece switches and/or outlets (including but not limited to one, two, three, and four gang switches and outlets), extended power pack, and/or smoke detector and/or any modifications or variations of these products developed by or for Seller or any entity controlled directly or indirectly by Seller or in which Seller has any interest.

Mike Simmons, Seller Date

//////

David Michalski, Buyer Date

Elif Michalski, Buyer Date

PATENT REEL: 051655 FRAME: 0513

RECORDED: 01/21/2020